Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.    6680B Sierra Lane, Dublin, CA  94568   Phone (925) 556-9090   Fax (925) 556-9140
  Advanced                                                          AMSREF-01
  Monolithic                                 +10V PRECISION VOLTAGE REFERENCE
  Systems
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
•• 10 Volt Output ……………………………..  ±± 0.3% Max •• A/D, D/A Converters
•• Adjustment Range …………………………… ±± 3% Min •• Portable Instrumentation
•• Excellent Temperature Stability……………  8.5ppm/°°C •• Digital Voltmeters

 The AMSREF-01 is operational in the full industrial temperature range of -40°C to +85°C and is available in the 8 lead
SOIC and plastic dip (PDIP) packages.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
TOL. PACKAGE TYPE OPERATING
8 LEAD SOIC 8 LEAD PDIP TEMPERATURE RANGE
±30mV  AMSREF-01ES  AMSREF-01EP -40 to 85° C
  ±50mV  AMSREF-01HS  AMSREF-01HP -40 to 85° C
  ±100mV  AMSREF-01CS  AMSREF-01CP -40 to 85° C
PIN CONNECTIONS
   8L SOIC/ 8L PDIP
         Top View
1
2
8
4
3
7
5
6 VOUT
TRIM
N/C
N/C
VIN
N/C
N/C
GND
Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.    6680B Sierra Lane, Dublin, CA  94568   Phone (925) 556-9090   Fax (925) 556-9140
AMSREF-01
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note1)
Input Voltage                40V Storage temperature -65°C to  +125°C
Output Short Circuit Duration Soldering information (60 sec) 300°C
     (to Ground or VIN) Indefinite Thermal Resistance
Operating Temperature Range -40°C to 85°C        8 L SOIC 160°C/W
 Junction Temperature -65°C to  +150°C        8 L PDIP 110°C/W
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Electrical Characteristics at VIN =+15V and TA = +25°C unless otherwise specified.
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
Output Voltage IL = 0 9.97 10.0 10.03 9.95 10.0 10.05 9.90 10.0 10.10 V
Output Adjustment
Range